School District of Niagara

700 Jefferson Avenue Niagara, Wisconsin 54151

Superintendent Nathaniel Burklund Finance Manager Shawna Lindow

Director of Pupil Services Terry Hanson Principal Scott Trevillian Curriculum Coordinator/Counselor Sherri Petschar

July 18, 2024

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 125 S. Webster St. PO Box 7841 Madison, WI 54707

Category: Staff

RE: 2023-2024 Misreported WISEstaff Data

Briefly describe the overarching issue/s with your LEA's WISEstaff data:

Assignments reported

Educator Entity Id: 832906, Wagner, Maryellen

Maryellen was reported incorrectly on our WISEstaff report. The school district had her reported 53-0050: Teacher – Elementary – All subjects.

Maryellen did not teach any elementary subjects outside of her licensure and should not have been marked as such. Please see the other licenses that she obtains which meet the requirements of her teaching position.

Please accept this letter as official notification of the data error.

Yours Truly,

Nathaniel Burklund

Nathaniel Burklund

"Preparing and Educating Children for Lifelong Success"

District Phone Number: 715-251-4541

School District of Niagara

700 Jefferson Avenue Niagara, Wisconsin 54151

Superintendent Nathaniel Burklund Finance Manager Shawna Lindow

Director of Pupil Services Terry Hanson Principal Scott Trevillian Curriculum Coordinator/Counselor Sherri Petschar

July 29, 2024

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 125 S. Webster St. PO Box 7841 Madison, WI 54707

Category: Staff

RE: 2023-2024 Misreported WISEstaff Data

Briefly describe the overarching issue/s with your LEA's WISEstaff data:

Assignments reported

Educator Entity Number: 713187, Zychowski, Sarah

Sarah was reported incorrectly on our WISEstaff report. The school district did not have her recorded as teaching Early childhood. Sarah Zychowski taught approximately nine hours of Early childhood per week.

As you will see, Sarah has worked on getting licensed to teach Early childhood education by submitting the correct paperwork through her ELO account.

Please accept this letter as official notification of the data error.

Yours Truly,

Nathaniel Burklund

Nathaniel Burklund

"Preparing and Educating Children for Lifelong Success"

District Phone Number: 715-251-4541